* Vertical mounting should be used only for non-load bearing applications.
Fixing: drill .17 [4.2mm] holes on centerline, fully countersunk.
End stops: drill .17 [4.2mm] holes on lines, fully countersunk.
Side view
Bottom view
Top viewCarriage
Track material
Track length

(AL0115-STOPRC).
Optional accessories
Order example
Optional Easy-Close Mechanism Installation Components
The optional Easy-Close kit (CB115-ECRC) consists of two
components, the mechanism housing and the engagement pin
plate (Figure 7).
4.13 [105.0]
.17 [4.4] Ø x .33 [8.4] x 90° CSK
.89
[22.5]
2.07
[52.5]
.20
[5.2]
.94
[24.0]
.06
[1.6]
.47
[12.0]
1.49
[37.9]
.43
[11.0]
.16
[4.0]
.59
[15.0]
.93
[23.5]
.69
[17.5]
1.77
[45]
2.36 [60.0]
5.9 [150]
6.89 [175]
•	 The 115RC Easy-Close device can be installed at the
beginning and end of the track to dampen motion at either end
of the travel distance.
•	 A 3-lb. pull force provides resistance akin to a hold-in detent,
holding components in place at the end of travel.
•	 Maximum load capacity is 44 lbs. [20kg]. This is based on
a side-mounted track with one ball carriage suspending
weight. Applications should be tested to ensure the best
performance.
1.	Using M4 [4mm] countersunk screws, mount the mechanism
housing adjacent and parallel to the track. The distance from
the centerline of the track to the centerline of the mechanism
holes should measure 1.75" [44.5 mm]. The distance of the
mechanism from the end of the track is determined by the
location of the end stop (Figure 8).
Figure 8
5.9
[150]
1.75
[44.5]
5.9
[150]
1.75
[44.5]
3
2.	 Install the engagement plate to the threaded studs of the ball
carriage. This places the pin in the correct position to engage
the Easy-Close action.
NOTE: 	 If using multiple Easy-Close devices in multiple tracks
together, be sure they are aligned to one another to
ensure proper operation.
Packaging & Ordering
For the most current technical information visit www.accuride.com
Accuride International Inc.
12311 Shoemaker Avenue